The NetVanta® 1638 is a managed, 48-port,
Layer 3, Gigabit Ethernet switch providing
advanced access and distribution capabilities
for Small to Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs).
With the combination of the advanced multi-layer
switching fabric, ActivChassis stacking, high-
bandwidth capabilities, and enhanced Quality
of Service (QoS) features, the NetVanta 1638 is

Agency Approvals
■	FCC Part 15 Class A, UL 1950/CSA, RoHS
Ordering Information
Equipment	 Part #
NetVanta 1638 w/ Power Supply	 4700568F1
Dual Stacking XIM	 1700470F1
Dual SFP+ XIM	 1700471F1
Dual SFP XIM	 1700473F1
Power Supply	 1700460F1
.5 Meter Stacking Cable	 1700500F1
2 Meter Stacking Cable	 1700500F2
5 Meter Stacking Cable	 1700500F5
Dual Stacking XIM w/ .5 Meter Stacking Cable	 4700470F1
Dual Stacking XIM w/ 2 Meter Stacking Cable	 4700470F2
Dual Stacking XIM w/ 5 Meter Stacking Cable	 4700470F5
64700568F1-8D December